FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



03-23-1999



U.S. Department of commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

02-11-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. *

100991193

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
New	X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Corrective Document	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year X Change of Name				
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party Name CACI Technologies, Inc.	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 02/01/1999				
Formerly QuesTech, Inc.					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership				
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	ion Virginia				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name CACI Products Company Califo	ornia				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 3344 N. Torrey Pines Road					
Address (line 2)					
Address (tine 3) La Jolla	CA 92037				
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					
X Corporation Association Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.					
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California					
03/22/1999 DNGUYEN 00000206 1931615 FOR 0	OFFICE USE ONLY				
01 FC:481 40.00 GP 02 FC:482 50.00 GP					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 1872 FRAME: 0394

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving	Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 703/841-	7800
Name	CACI	
Address (line 1)	Marjorie Crossman, Legal Division	
Address (line 2)	1100 N. Glebe Road	
Address (line 3)	Arlington VA 22201	
Address (line 4)		
I uquu	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 11
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	k if additional numbers attached
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb lemark Application Number(s)	
	1,931,615	
	1,933,165	
	2,127,082	
Number of F	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	
Fee Amount	fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	0.00
Method of	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	<u></u>
Deposit A) account	

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Arnold D. Morse

VP, Asst Gen Counsel & Asst Secretary

Name of Person Signing

Signature

ン/リ/タタ Date Signed

No

TRADEMARK REEL: 1872 FRAME: 0395

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT AND CHANGE OF NAME AND ADDRESS

WHEREAS, QuesTech, Inc., a Virginia corporation, is the owner of the following marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration No.	Date of Registration	Int'l Class	<u>Trademark</u>
1,931,615	10/31/1995	37	QuesTech
1,933,165	11/07/1995	42	QuesTech
2,127,082	01/06/1998	42	Q

WHEREAS, effective November 13, 1998, the principal place of business of QuesTech, Inc. was changed from 7600-A Leesburg Pike, Falls Church, Virginia 22043 to 1100 N. Glebe Road, Arlington, Virginia 22201;

WHEREAS, effective November 16, 1998, the Articles of Incorporation of QuesTech, Inc. were amended with the Secretary of the Commonwealth of Virginia, by which the name of the corporation was changed to CACI Technologies, Inc. (Exhibit I);

WHEREAS, on February 10, 1999 CACI Technologies, Inc. filed revocations of all prior Powers of attorney on file with the United States Patent and Trademark Office with regard to each of said marks (copies attached as Exhibit II); and

WHEREAS, CACI Products Company California, a California corporation having its principal place of business at 3344 North Torrey Pines Court, LaJolla, California 92037, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, CACI Technologies, Inc. does hereby assign unto CACI Products

TRADEMARK REEL: 1872 FRAME: 0396

Articles of Amendment of OuesTech, Inc.

To the State Corporation Commission Commonwealth of Virginia

The following Articles of Amendment are nereby submitted pursuant to the provisions of the Virginia Stock Corporation. Act on behalf of the corporation heremafter named.

The name of the corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "corporation") is QuesTech. Inc.

2. Activity FIRST of the Articles of Incorporation of the comporation is hereby amended by deleting Article FIRST in its entirety and replacing it to road as follows.

"FIRST. The name of the corporation is CACL Technologies, Inc.

- Acticle THIRD of the Articles of Incorporation of the corporation is hereby amouded by defeting Article THIRD in its entirety and replacing in to read as follows:
 - OTHIRD The total number of shares of stock which the corporation shall nave a ithority to issue is One Thousand (1,00%). The par value of each such share is ten cents (\$0.40). All such shares are of one class and are shares of Common Stock.
- 4 The amendments were proposed by the Board of Directors of the corporation and submitted to the sole shaleholder of the corporation, in accordance with the provisions of the Virginia Stock Corporation Act
- The amendments were adopted by unanumous written consent of the sole shareholder of the corporation on November 15, 1998. The sole shareholder waived any notice required under the Virginia Stock Corporation. Act, the articles of incorporation, or the by-laws of the corporation.

Executed on this 16" day of November, 1998

Questoch Inc

1000

Executive Vice President and Secretary

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

November 16, 1998

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

CACI TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (FORMERLY QUESTECH, INC.)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all related fees.

Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective November 16, 1998 at 01:45, PM.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Commissio er

AMENACPT CIS20317 98-11-16-0505

Communication all the Affice Affice of Affice of the Communication of th



State Corporation Commission

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

the foregoing is a true copy of the ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT of CACI Technologies, Inc. issued November 16, 1998.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: December 18. 1998

Joel H. Reck

Clerk of the Commission

TRADEMARK REEL: 1872 FRAME: 0399

CIS20502

RECORDED: 02/10/1999